
Serial Number Range

from SN GTH4016R15M-101 to
SN GTH4016R17M-113

GTH-4016R_IIIA
GTH-4018R_IIIA from SN GTH4018R15M-101 to

GTH4018R17M-122

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT

Rev B

June 2018



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Telehandlers+GTH+4016R+IIIA+GTH+4018R+IIIA+Parts


Description Qty.Part No.Item

OPERATOR'S MANUAL57.0009.0607GT1

FILTER, DIESEL FUEL07.4501.0057GT2

Oil Filter638243GT3

Complete Diesel Prefilter07.4501.0163GT4

Main Cartridge07.4501.0191GT5

Main Cartridge07.4501.0192GT6

OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE07.0700.0023GT7

FILTER, HYD. OIL TANK09.4604.0000GT8

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 11

001 Parts Stocking ListJune 2018

001.1 Parts Stocking List



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 21

100 DecalsJune 2018

104.1 610573 Load Charts
(continued)



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Complete Left Wheel 18" - Air Filled.......255.0403.0120GT1

Complete Left Wheel 18" - Mix Crumb
Filled.......................................................2

55.0403.0122GT1

Optional

Tyre.........................................................409.4627.0014GT2
Only For Air Filled Wheel

Rim..........................................................409.4629.0027GT3
Only For Air Filled Wheel

STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........601.0023.0060GT4

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN..........601.0031.0061GT5

Rear Steering Axle..................................109.4632.0091GT6

Screw TE M24X280 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN...1201.4001.0100GT7

Upper Plate.............................................251.0811.4013GT8

Lower Plate.............................................251.0811.4012GT9

FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN........1201.0031.0063GT10

STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473 6S ZN.........1201.0023.0062GT11

Screw TE M20X100 UNI 5737 8.8ZN.....601.4001.0053GT12

Complete Cardan Shaft..........................109.4635.0049GT13

Reduction Gear.......................................109.4633.0034GT14

CARDAN SHAFT....................................109.4635.0022GT15

CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KIT...................809.4635.0014GT16

Universal Joint Cross..............................407.0738.0000GT17

Front Steering Axle.................................109.4632.0092GT18

PLATE.....................................................251.0811.0002GT19

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN........1201.0031.0058GT20

Complete Right Wheel 18" - Air Filled.....255.0403.0119GT21

Complete Right Wheel 18" - Mix Crumb
Filled.......................................................2

55.0403.0121GT21

Optional

Mudguard................................................251.0903.5158GT22

SCREW M14X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN......1601.0001.0604GT23

SPRING WASHER D14 ZN..................1601.4032.0006GT24

Mudguard................................................251.0903.5159GT25

Washer..................................................4007.0711.0451GT26

Nut........................................................4007.0711.0452GT27

Reduction Gear Lateral Plate..................251.0811.4508GT28

Reduction Gear Support.........................251.0811.4428GT29

Screw TE M 22x180 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....401.4002.0006GT30

Washer D 110/23x8................................854.0100.0128GT31

Reduction Gear Insulator........................809.4670.0033GT32

STOP NUT M22 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........401.4023.0000GT33

SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........601.0001.1493GT34

SPRING WASHER D14 ZN....................601.4032.0006GT35

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN..........601.0031.0058GT36

FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6592 ZN..........801.0031.0062GT37

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 31

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

205.1 610580 Transmission And Wheels



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Leg Housing............................................207.0711.0252GT1

Breather M10x1......................................107.0711.0012GT2

O-RING...................................................407.0711.0253GT3

BREATHER.............................................107.0711.0116GT4

Plug M16x1.5..........................................607.0711.0156GT5

Screw M22x1.5.......................................607.0711.0354GT6

BUSHING................................................607.0711.0255GT7

Screw M22x1.5.......................................607.0711.0355GT8

Pin...........................................................607.0711.0356GT9

Left Brake Cylinder.................................107.0711.0357GT10

PLUG......................................................307.0711.0109GT11

Plug M10x1.............................................407.0711.0358GT12

O-RING...................................................207.0711.0271GT13

Central Body...........................................107.0711.0359GT14

Right Brake Cylinder...............................107.0711.0360GT15

Screw M12x110......................................207.0711.0270GT16

Screw M16X160....................................3407.0711.0269GT17

Plug M10x1.............................................107.0711.0155GT18

Belleville Washer.....................................207.0711.0263GT19

BUSHING................................................207.0711.0264GT20

Bush........................................................207.0711.0265GT21

Seal Ring................................................207.0711.0266GT22

Spherical Bearing...................................207.0711.0267GT23

Belleville Washer.....................................207.0711.0268GT24

THRUST WASHER.................................107.0711.0275GT25

BUSHING................................................107.0711.0278GT26

THRUST WASHER.................................107.0711.0257GT27

BUSHING................................................107.0711.0256GT28

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 41

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

210.1 610585 Front Axle - Housing



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Brake Counter Disc.................................807.0711.0338GT1

Brake Disc...............................................807.0711.0336GT2

Brake Counter Disc.................................407.0711.0334GT3

SLEEVE..................................................407.0711.0335GT4

Snap Ring D12........................................607.0711.0366GT5

O.Ring.....................................................607.0711.0367GT6

Pin...........................................................607.0711.0368GT7

O.Ring.....................................................607.0711.0369GT8

SELF-ADJUST KIT.................................407.0711.0339GT9

O-RING...................................................207.0711.0331GT10

O-RING...................................................407.0711.0332GT11

Positive Brake Piston..............................207.0711.0370GT12

Negative Brake Piston.............................207.0711.0371GT13

O-RING...................................................207.0711.0372GT14

Lock Ring................................................207.0711.0373GT15

SPACER..................................................207.0711.0468GT16

Belleville Washer.....................................407.0711.0375GT17

SNAP RING D75.....................................207.0711.0337GT18

Brake piston (Pos.)..................................207.0711.0333GT19

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 51

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

215.1 610590 Front And Rear Axle - Brakes



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Pinion M8 Z13 H104 (Fd6)......................107.0733.0041GT1

Screw Uni 5933 M10x25-10.9.................307.0733.0008GT2

End Plate................................................107.0733.0009GT3

Splined Shaft 58X53...............................107.0733.0032GT4

Nilos Ring 32215.....................................107.0733.0010GT5

Bearing 32215.........................................107.0733.0011GT6

Output Assembly.....................................107.0733.0033GT7

Nut M60x2...............................................107.0733.0015GT8

Spacer.....................................................107.0733.0014GT9

Bearing 30214.........................................107.0733.0013GT10

Seal Ring 70X90x10 Basl.......................107.0733.0012GT11

Gearbox Housing....................................107.0733.0042GT12

Reduct. Assembly 1:6,20........................107.0733.0063GT13

O-Ring 2,62X202,87...............................207.0733.0020GT14

Toothed Ring Z78 H38............................107.0733.0040GT15

Sun Gear Z15 1:6,20..............................107.0733.0043GT16

Reduction Stage 1:6,20..........................107.0733.0044GT17

Cover.......................................................107.0733.0045GT18

Screw Uni 5931 M10x65-12.9...............1207.0733.0046GT19

Screw Din 7984 M10x60-8.8...................407.0733.0047GT20

O-Ring 2,62X145,72...............................2992335GT21

Reduct. Assembly 1:4,26........................107.0733.0048GT22

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........801.0003.0255GT23

Toothed Ring Z62 H28............................107.0733.0049GT24

Sun Gear Z19 1:4,26..............................107.0733.0050GT25

Reduction Stage 1:4,26..........................107.0733.0051GT26

Circlip Uni 7437-120...............................107.0733.0052GT27

Spacer.....................................................107.0733.0053GT28

Brake Shaft.............................................107.0733.0054GT29

Steel Ring C.70.......................................507.0733.0022GT30

Sintered Disc...........................................607.0733.0023GT31

Plug 1/4"G...............................................107.0733.0055GT32

Oil Level Plug M18x1,5...........................107.0733.0056GT33

SCREW M10X55 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........801.0003.0261GT34

Housing Brake........................................107.0733.0059GT35

BACK-UP RING......................................107.0733.0027GT36

O-RING...................................................107.0733.0025GT37

O-RING...................................................107.0733.0026GT38

BACK-UP RING......................................107.0733.0028GT39

Sealing Brake Kit....................................107.0733.0021GT40

Piston......................................................107.0733.0035GT41

Spring....................................................12992375GT42

PRESSURE PLATE................................107.0733.0036GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

SNAP RING............................................107.0733.0037GT44

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8..............807.0733.0064GT45

Circlip Di 90X3 Uni 7437.........................107.0733.0057GT46

Circlip De 55X3 Uni 7436........................207.0733.0058GT47

Bearing 2Z-6011.....................................107.0733.0060GT48

Coupling..................................................107.0733.0061GT49

Flange.....................................................107.0733.0062GT50

O-Ring 2,62X82,22.................................1905682GT51

O-RING...................................................107.0733.0029GT52

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 61

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

220.1 610595 Turret Rotation - Reduction Gear



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........101.0003.0256GT1

Hydraulic Pump 1....................................104.4238.0086GT2

SEAL KIT................................................107.4529.0031GT3

WASHER D14 UNI 5714 ZN...................401.0031.0098GT4

SPRING WASHER D14 ZN....................401.4032.0006GT5

SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0606GT6

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN..........201.0031.0099GT7

SPRING WASHER D16 ZN....................201.4032.0007GT8

Screw TCEI M16X40 UNI5931 8.8ZN.....201.4003.0001GT9

PUMP......................................................104.4238.0071GT10

HYDRAULIC PUMP 2 SEAL KIT............107.0701.0197GT11

O-RING...................................................106.0401.0123GT12

Hydraulic Pump 3....................................104.4238.0075GT13

Joint Kit Pump 3......................................107.0722.0060GT14

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN..........201.0031.0097GT15

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................601.4032.0005GT16

SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0401GT17

Complete Solenoid Valve........................107.0701.0243GT18

SOLENOID.............................................207.0701.0242GT19

SOLENOID VALVE SEAL KIT.................107.0701.0252GT20

PRESSURE OVERRIDE VALVE.............107.0701.0248GT21

MAX PRESSURE VALVE........................207.0701.0247GT22

VALVE.....................................................107.0701.0241GT23

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE...................107.0701.0216GT24

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................201.4032.0004GT25

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........201.0031.0056GT26

Hydraulic Motor.......................................104.4235.0052GT27
For GTH4018R; For GTH-4016R to SN
GTH4016R17M-112

Hydraulic Motor.......................................104.4235.0064GT27
Only For GTH-4016R From SN
GTH4016R17M-113

HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT............107.0701.0203GT28
For GTH4018R; For GTH-4016R to SN
GTH4016R17M-112

HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT............107.0701.0343GT28
Only For GTH-4016R From SN
GTH4016R17M-113

SCREW M12X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0402GT29

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................401.0031.0057GT30

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 71

300 Engine ComponentsJune 2018

305.1 610605 Hydraulic Pumps



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SEAT.......................................................109.4610.0050GT1

Safety Belt...............................................109.4610.0066GT2

Back Cover Assembly.............................107.0740.0472GT3

Back Foam Kit.........................................107.0740.0474GT4

Right Armrest Kit.....................................107.0740.0480GT5

Seat Frame Assembly.............................107.0740.0367GT6

Knob Kit..................................................107.0740.0476GT7

SEAT ARMREST,LEFT...........................107.0740.0479GT8

Seat Cover Assembly..............................107.0740.0473GT9

Seat Foam Kit.........................................107.0740.0475GT10

Suspension Cover Kit..............................107.0740.0477GT11

Seat Suspension Kit................................107.0740.0478GT12

Height Adjuster Kit..................................107.0740.0485GT13

Weight Adjuster Kit.................................107.0740.0370GT14

KIT,SEAT DAMPER.................................107.0740.0486GT15

Seat Microswitch.....................................107.0740.0498GT16

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 81

400 Cab ComponentsJune 2018

405.1 610614 Seat Assembly



Description Qty.Part No.Item

1st telescope...........................................151.0201.3977GT1

Pad 200x60x20.......................................454.0703.0007GT2

BUSHING M10X13.5..............................854.0200.0001GT3

WEAR PAD,100X60X12..........................454.0703.0008GT4

WEAR PAD SUPPORT...........................251.0801.9000GT5

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN..................1601.4032.0004GT6

SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN..........1201.0001.0357GT7

SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0304GT8

Bushing 70/80X70...................................254.0201.0003GT9

BUSHING................................................252.0900.0200GT10

BUSHING 70/80X70...............................254.0201.0004GT11

GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8.........................102.0117.0101GT12

BUSHING M10X8.5................................854.0200.0000GT13

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................402.0117.0051GT14

SHIM, WEAR PAD,100X60X1.................451.0811.4131GT15

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN........1601.0031.0056GT16

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........801.0001.0356GT17

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 91

500 Boom ComponentsJune 2018

501.1 610621 1st Telescopic Element GTH-4016 R



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Pulley Front Pin.......................................154.0001.0079GT1

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0051GT2

FLEYER CHAIN 3/4" - 6X6 - 259 ST......209.0803.0511GT3

COTTER PIN D2X25 UNI 1336 ZN........409.0803.0257GT4

PIN..........................................................407.0726.0054GT5

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............901.0031.0055GT6

PULLEY HOLDER..................................451.0811.4366GT7

PIN..........................................................154.0004.0109GT8

SNAP RING............................................402.4126.0011GT9

SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........801.0001.0252GT10

NUT M18 UNI 5721 ZN...........................101.4019.0026GT11

Front Pulley.............................................154.0400.0035GT12

Bushing GLY-PG 353950 A.....................409.0801.0031GT13

Rear Pulley.............................................154.0400.0036GT14

Stretch Chain Screw...............................154.0300.0047GT15

Pulley Support........................................251.0811.4201GT16

DOWEL M8X16 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN........401.4041.0000GT17

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5931 12.9 ZN........801.4003.0051GT18

Stretch Chain Block................................254.0300.0021GT19

Rear Pulley Pin.......................................154.0001.0077GT20

NUT M18 UNI 5589 8G ZN.....................301.0019.0179GT21

Stretch Chain Terminal............................154.0300.0040GT22

Screw TE M12X50 UNI 5737 10.9ZN.....201.4001.0040GT23

NUT M12 UNI 5588 6SZN......................201.0019.0106GT24

Screw TE M12X40 UNI 5737 10.9ZN.....401.4001.0011GT25

PULLEY HOLDER..................................451.0811.4367GT26

PULLEY,NYLON.....................................454.0702.0081GT27

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........101.0001.0254GT28

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN.................1001.0031.0057GT29

FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN..........201.0031.0100GT30

Stretch Chain support.............................154.0300.0028GT31

SCREW M12X60 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN......401.4001.0108GT32

GREASE NIPPLE M6.............................102.0117.0053GT33

CHAIN PIVOT PLATE.............................154.0300.0024GT34

PIN..........................................................254.0000.0251GT35

CHAIN PIVOT PLATE.............................254.0300.0025GT36

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................401.4032.0005GT37

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 101

500 Boom ComponentsJune 2018

506.1 610626 Chain Unit 2nd Boom Section GTH-4018 R



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M12X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0507GT1

Bushing...................................................209.0801.0035GT2

Lifting Cylinder Foot Pin..........................154.0002.0058GT3

GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8.........................402.0117.0101GT4

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT5

SCREW,HHC,M12 X 120........................149383GT6

SCREW M8X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........1001.0003.0210GT7

SAFETY VALVE......................................104.4239.0001GT8

Lifting Cylinder........................................153.0000.3820GT9

Seals Kit Lifting Cylinder.........................107.4529.0200GT10

Bushing...................................................209.0801.0034GT11

PIN..........................................................154.0002.0080GT12

O-ring......................................................2007.0705.0101GT13

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................201.4032.0005GT14

SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0306GT15

Fork Levelling Cylinder............................153.0300.2217GT16

Seals Kit Levelling Cylinder.....................107.4529.0199GT17

Ball Joint.................................................2902935GT18

PIN..........................................................154.0002.0084GT19

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0053GT20

Screw TE M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......101.4001.0310GT21

SAFETY VALVE......................................104.4239.0000GT22

O-RING...................................................207.4529.0071GT23

SAFETY VALVE......................................104.4239.0003GT24

SCREW M10X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......101.0001.0314GT25

O-RING...................................................207.4529.0072GT26

CYLINDER,TILT......................................153.0400.1819GT27

BUSHING................................................109.0800.0028GT28

SEAL KIT................................................107.4529.0182GT29

Pin...........................................................154.0000.0248GT30

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................401.4032.0004GT31

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........401.0031.0056GT32

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........101.0023.0056GT33

BUSHING 50/60X60...............................154.0201.0017GT34

SCREW M12X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........101.0001.0505GT35

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 111

500 Boom ComponentsJune 2018

511.1 610631 Lifting Cylinder - Slave Cylinder - Tilting Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Plate .....................................................1209.0803.0824GT1

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D18.........................................................4

09.0803.0523GT2

PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0141GT3

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2100 FD FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.1595GT4

HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1250 FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.0260GT5

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0114GT6

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1000 FD F90
13/16 ORFS............................................2

04.0605.0704GT7

PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS..204.0607.0124GT8

TEST PORT M1/4 BSP...........................104.4210.0004GT9

CLAMP,DOUBLE,D16.............................409.0803.0060GT10

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........2801.0003.0160GT11

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0113GT12

SAFETY VALVE......................................204.4239.0004GT13

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS...204.0607.0122GT14

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0111GT15

HOSE R2X1/4 2000 FD 9/16-18 FD
9/16-18....................................................1

04.0605.0810GT16

Pipe Fitting F-F 1/4X9/16-18 ORFS........104.0607.0214GT17

BONDED RING 1/4"...............................106.0442.0117GT18

Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.....................153.3402.4078GT19

Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.....................153.3402.4079GT20

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2000 FD FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.1586GT21

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS.....104.0607.0115GT22

SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16............1209.0803.0043GT23

PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0121GT24

Double Pipe 477-8 1/2 11120 F90
13/16"-16 FD 13/16"...............................1

04.0605.1681GT25

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 121

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

603.1 610643 Fork Balancing Cylinders - Only For GTH-4016 R



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Telehandlers+GTH+4016R+IIIA+GTH+4018R+IIIA+Parts


Description Qty.Part No.Item

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0117GT1

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................6

04.0605.0786GT2

PIPE FITTING CMF 3/8 ES LG 40.........204.0600.0052GT3

BONDED RING 3/8"...............................206.0442.0120GT4

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0111GT5

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 800 FD 1/2 BSP
F90 13/16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.1215GT6

PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0121GT7

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.850 F90 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.1012GT8

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................206.0442.0122GT9

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2600 FD BSP
FD 13/16 ORFS......................................2

04.0605.1470GT10

ROTATING JOINT F1/2" BSPXM 1/2"
BSP.........................................................2

04.0600.0234GT11

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 131

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

608.1 610648 Front Outriggers - Only For GTH-4016 R



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE 2X3/4 LG 2750 FD-F90
13/16-12..................................................1

04.0605.1053GT1

HOSE 2X3/4 LG 2600 FD-F90
13/16-12..................................................1

04.0605.1052GT2

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0111GT3

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........101.0001.0254GT4

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSPX 9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0167GT5

PIPE FITTING
1/2BSPX1-3/16-12ORFS........................2

04.0607.0102GT6

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1000 F90 F90
ORFS A 180°..........................................1

04.0605.1587GT7

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................101.4032.0003GT8

ACCUMULATOR 0.5 L............................105.4329.0027GT9

CLAMP D60 HOLE 10.5.........................204.4227.0016GT10

PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0107GT11

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............101.0031.0055GT12

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 141

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

613.1 610653 Lift Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE R1X1/2 LG 2000 FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.0309GT1

HOSE R2 X 1/4'' Lg. 1700 F90 - FD
9/16-18 ORFS.........................................1

04.0605.1057GT2

HOSE R1 X 1/2 400 FD FD 13/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.1211GT3

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0111GT4

PIPE FITTING F 13/16-16 ORFS-M
9/16-18 ORFS.........................................2

04.0607.0797GT5

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS...404.0607.0122GT6

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS......................................................7

04.0607.0145GT7

VALVE.....................................................204.4225.0001GT8

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0054GT9

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............201.0023.0053GT10

BONDED RING 3/8"...............................306.0442.0120GT11

PIPE FITTING 3/8X3/8 BSP...................104.0600.0029GT12

PIPE FITTING GMF 3/8" BSP................104.0600.0090GT13

Manual Ball Valve....................................104.4224.0008GT14

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 950 FD 1/2" BSP
F90 13/16-16 ORFS................................1

04.0605.1220GT15

See Hydraulic System, Figure 610655 -
Position 14

16

BONDED RING 1"..................................106.0442.0125GT17

PIPE FITTING GWR 1" M 1/2 F..............104.0600.0190GT18

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...204.0607.0164GT19

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0117GT20

Fexible Hose R2 X 1/2'' Lg. 2600 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.0737GT21

VALVE BLOCK........................................104.4236.0118GT22

SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0207GT23

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT24

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT25

HOSE R2 X 1/2 400 FD F45 13/16"-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.1578GT26

HOSE R2 X 1/4'' Lg. 1700 F90 - FD
9/16-18 ORFS.........................................1

04.0605.1057GT27

TP10

HOSE R2 X 1/2 450 F90 BSP FD
13/16-16" ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.1689GT28

See Hydraulic System, Figure 610650 -
Position 8

FLEXIBLE HOSE....................................104.0605.0475GT29
See Hydraulic System, Figure 610661 -
Position 5

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 151

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

618.1 610658 Brakes Max Pressure Valve - Only GTH-4018 R



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0114GT1

See Hydraulic System, Figure 610656 -
Position 1

2

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1100 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.0459GT3

See Hydraulic System, Figure 610662 -
Position 12

4

PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....204.0607.0131GT5

See Hydraulic System, Figure 610656 -
Position 30

6

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0054GT7

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................201.4032.0002GT8

SCREW,TCEI,M6X30 UNI 8.8 ZN..........201.0003.0158GT9

SOLENOID VALVE..................................104.4240.0053GT10

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 700 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.0179GT11

PIPE FITTING 9/16-18 UNF X 9/16-18
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0225GT12

SOLENOID.............................................207.0701.0255GT13

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4'' Lg. 900 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS a 90°..............................1

04.0605.0269GT14

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0110GT15

HOSE R1 X 3/8 2300 F90 SF
11/16"-16................................................1

04.0605.1656GT16

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 700 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.0530GT17

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4'' Lg. 1400 F90 -
F90 9/16"-18 ORFS................................1

04.0605.0231GT18

See Hydraulic System, Figure 610656 -
Position 7

19

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS.....104.0607.0115GT20

PIPE FITTING GWR F 11/16-16 ORFS -
M 9/16-18 ORFS.....................................1

04.0607.0798GT21

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 161

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

623.1 610663 Shift Gear Solenoid Valve



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Complete Inlet manifold..........................107.0741.0065GT1

PLUG......................................................107.0741.0306GT2

Valve.......................................................107.0741.0149GT3

Compesator............................................107.0741.0068GT4

Compensator Spring...............................107.0741.0069GT5

VALVE CAP.............................................107.0741.0134GT6

Dowel......................................................107.0741.0071GT7

Cap.........................................................107.0741.0072GT8

Valve.......................................................107.0741.0152GT9

Solenoid..................................................107.0741.0074GT10

Solenoid..................................................107.0741.0075GT11

Valve.......................................................107.0741.0136GT12

COMPLETE ELEMENT..........................107.0741.0303GT13

COMPLETE ELEMENT..........................207.0741.0305GT14

PLUG......................................................307.0741.0308GT15

Valve.......................................................307.0741.0182GT16

Spool.......................................................207.0741.0081GT17

NUT M10.................................................307.0741.0168GT18

Cap.........................................................307.0741.0185GT19

Solenoid Valve........................................107.0741.0089GT20

Complete Section....................................107.0741.0273GT21

WASHER D10.........................................307.0741.0167GT22

Valve.......................................................307.0741.0161GT23

SPOOL....................................................407.0741.0088GT24

Lever And Cover Assembly.....................207.0741.0090GT25

Max. relife Valve......................................207.0741.0091GT26

COMPLETE ELEMENT..........................107.0741.0304GT27

O-Ring kit................................................107.0741.0127GT28

Spool.......................................................207.0741.0103GT29

GASKET KIT...........................................607.0741.0301GT30

Spool.......................................................107.0741.0144GT31

Complete Section....................................107.0741.0113GT32

Lever And Cover Assembly.....................107.0741.0118GT33

POSITIONER..........................................107.0741.0309GT34

VALVE.....................................................207.0741.0120GT35

MAIN VALVE COVER..............................107.0741.0274GT36

POSITIONER..........................................407.0741.0297GT37

Valve.......................................................107.0741.0165GT38

THREADED ROD...................................307.0741.0124GT39

LEVER STICK.........................................407.0741.0302GT40

TERMINAL CURSOR.............................607.0741.0298GT41

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 171

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

627.2 610668 Main Valve - Elements - For GTH-4016 R; For GTH-4018 R From SN
GTH4018R16M-105



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Lenght-Angle-Temp. Transducer.............156.0012.0067GT1

Pressure Transducer...............................456.0012.0063GT2

Harness..................................................155.0602.1080GT3

SENSOR.................................................155.0602.1079GT4

SUPPORT,BOOM SENSOR...................151.0811.4571GT5

Spacer.....................................................151.0811.4721GT6

SCREW M6X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0158GT7

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................201.4032.0002GT8

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............201.0031.0298GT9

COVER...................................................151.0903.5237GT10

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 181

700 Electric InstallationJune 2018

705.1 610675 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

DISPLAY.................................................156.0016.0184GT1

Right Plate Dashboard............................156.0015.0017GT2

KEYSWITCH...........................................107.0703.0669GT3

Lock Ring................................................107.0703.0668GT4

SYMBOL,RIGHT OUTRIGGERS............207.0703.0035GT5

PLUG......................................................807.0703.0423GT6

Switch - Start Engine..............................107.0703.0727GT7

KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION..............107.0703.0125GT8

SWITCH..................................................107.0703.0577GT9

KNOB, STEERING MODE SELECTOR..107.0703.0429GT10

SWITCH..................................................207.0703.0430GT11

SYMBOL,MECHANICAL GEAR.............107.0703.0007GT12

SYMBOL,TRANSMISSION LOCK..........107.0703.0008GT13

SWITCH..................................................107.0703.0572GT14

SYMBOL,HAZARD WARNING
LIGHTS...................................................1

07.0703.0032GT15

GLASS....................................................2640006GT16

SWITCH..................................................207.0703.0433GT17

SYMBOL,ROAD LIGHT..........................107.0703.0434GT18

SWITCH..................................................107.0703.0435GT19

SYMBOL, HEATING FAN........................107.0703.0010GT20

SWITCH..................................................107.0703.0729GT21

INDICATORS, LIGHT SUPPORT............107.0703.0657GT22

SYMBOL,ELECTRONIC LEVEL.............107.0703.0741GT23

SYMBOL,ELECTRONIC LEVEL.............156.0017.0093GT24

SWITCH HOLDER,PLATE......................156.0015.0013GT25

PARKING BRAKE - SYMBOL.................156.0017.0061GT26

Switch.....................................................156.0017.0003GT27

SWITCH..................................................407.0703.0419GT28

Switch.....................................................107.0703.0578GT29

DPF - Symbol..........................................156.0017.0104GT30

Switch.....................................................156.0017.0105GT31

Outriggers - Symbol................................156.0017.0142GT32

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 191

700 Electric InstallationJune 2018

710.1 610680 Dashboard



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Deutz Series HDP20 31-way Connector
PM

56.0002.0239GT1

YAZAKL Y Type 2-way Connector PM56.0002.0240GT2

CONNECTOR,12 WAY,FEMALE56.0002.0036GT3

CONNECTOR,4 WAY56.0002.0261GT4

Pneutron 7-way Connector Round Black56.0002.0263GT5

Tyco MCP 2.8 12-way Connector PF Green
pol. B-C

56.0002.0262GT6

Flat Male Plug, Galvanised56.0002.0236GT7

YAZAKL Y Type 2-way Connector PF56.0002.0267GT8

CONNECTOR56.0002.0266GT9

MTA 1-way Power Connector PF Blue56.0002.0265GT10

CONNECTOR,1 WAY56.0002.0264GT11

Cable Terminal D6.4 x 16 sq mm56.0001.0012GT12

90° Faston Spade Lug07.0709.0624GT13

Cembre Cable Terminal D10 x 16.00 sq
mm

56.0001.0013GT14

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 201

700 Electric InstallationJune 2018

715.1 610685 Connectors



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Hydraulic Jack.........................................109.4675.0003GT1

Ratchet Socket........................................109.4675.0000GT2

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 211

800 OptionalsJune 2018

803.1 610693 Hydraulic Jack



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0111GT1

HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1400 FD-FD
13/16-16..................................................1

04.0605.0981GT2

PIPE R2 X 1/2 1300 FD F90 13/16"-16
ORFS .....................................................1

04.0605.1628GT3

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0145GT4

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1300 F90 9/16-18 FD
9/16-18....................................................1

04.0605.1044GT5

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0114GT6

Complete Hydraulic Compressor............109.0803.0423GT7

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0113GT8

PIPE........................................................107.0740.0380GT9
See 800 Optionals, Figure 610697 -
Position 23

PIPE........................................................107.0740.0381GT10
See 800 Optionals, Figure 610697 -
Position 22

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........................401.0023.0054GT11

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............801.0031.0055GT12

Vibration Damper....................................407.0711.0448GT13

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................401.4032.0003GT14

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0254GT15

Hydraulic Motor.......................................107.0711.0447GT16

Compressor............................................107.0711.0444GT17

Belt..........................................................107.0711.0446GT18

Belt Tensioner.........................................107.0711.0445GT19

SCREW M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0358GT20

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........401.0031.0056GT21

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................201.4032.0004GT22

Nut M10 UNI 5588 6SZN........................201.4019.0001GT23

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 221

800 OptionalsJune 2018

808.1 610698 Air Conditioning, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M12X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0505GT1

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................201.4032.0005GT2

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................201.0031.0057GT3

Cabin Protection Grid..............................151.0903.5194GT4

SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0304GT5

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................201.4032.0004GT6

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN..........201.0031.0301GT7

Spacer.....................................................254.0101.0019GT8

POWER PACK........................................155.0602.0797GT9

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 231

800 OptionalsJune 2018

813.1 610702 Windscreen Protection and Power Pack



Description Qty.Part No.Item

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0145GT1

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0113GT2

HOSE R2X1/2 LG 600 F45-FD 13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.1634GT3

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS......................................................6

04.0607.0117GT4

FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/4 LG. 400 FD
F90 9/16-18 ORFS..................................1

04.0605.1625GT5

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS...204.0607.0122GT6

PIPE FITTING F 13/16-16 ORFS-M
9/16-18 ORFS.........................................2

04.0607.0797GT7

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...204.0607.0164GT8

PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS...104.0607.0126GT9

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0111GT10

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0110GT11

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2'' Lg. 500 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................2

04.0605.0484GT12

HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.0430GT13

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.0440GT14

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1200 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0605.1627GT15

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 241

800 OptionalsJune 2018

818.1 610708 Chassis Levelling, View 2



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Tower Ligts..............................................156.0010.0095GT1

ALARM....................................................156.0009.0009GT2

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............201.0031.0298GT3

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............201.0023.0053GT4

Support Bracket......................................151.0811.4868GT5

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0156GT6

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........................201.0023.0054GT7

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT8

SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954...........401.4001.0116GT9

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0254GT10

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 251

800 OptionalsJune 2018

823.1 610713 LMI Tower Lights



E
ELASTIC JOINT.....63
Elbow 90° M3/4-16 UNF 11/16-16 ORFS....225
Elbow Iron Pipe.....65
Electric Line Fixing Bar.....185
ELECTRIC PUMP.....225, 227
Electrical Fan.....89
Emergency button.....83
ENABLING FUNCTION SWITCH.....83
End Plate.....61
Engine Base Carter.....25
Engine Carter Cap.....25
Engine Cover.....25
Engine Lateral Carter.....25
Engine Lateral Carter Assembly.....25
Engine Line.....175
ENGINE SUPPORT,LEFT.....63
ENGINE SUPPORT,RIGHT.....63
Engine Upper Carter.....25
Engine Upper Carter Assembly.....25
EVAPORATOR.....219

F
F. F. Large Ratchet Stop 4-6 sq mm.....199
Fan.....67
Fem 3A Fork 150x50 L=1200.....245
Fexible Hose R2 X 1/2'' Lg. 2600 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....143, 149, 151

Fexible Hose R2 X 1/4 2000 FD F90 9/16"-18
ORFS.....143

Filter.....219
FILTER, DIESEL FUEL.....11, 63
FILTER, HYD. OIL TANK.....11, 33
Fitting CMF G1/2 ES LG.45.....87
Flange.....37, 45, 57, 61
Flashing Beacon.....189
Flashing Beacon Bracket.....73
Flat Male Plug, Galvanised.....201, 203
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......25, 27, 
33, 37, 39, 67, 71, 91, 93, 95, 97, 111, 113, 
115, 139, 167, 221, 225

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN.......25, 29, 
69, 215, 217, 231

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN.....63, 71
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.......31, 63, 
95, 97, 113, 243

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6593 ZN.....23, 115
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.......29, 71, 
99, 103, 105

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN.....129
FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN.......29, 99, 
101

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN.....31
FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6592 ZN.....27, 31
FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6593.....27
FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN.....31, 239
FLAT WASHER D4 UNI 6592.....73
FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN....23, 25, 27, 
69

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN....23, 27, 67, 
85, 107, 125, 127, 147, 149, 151, 153, 161, 
175, 225, 239, 249

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN....25, 27, 69, 
85, 145, 147, 167, 181, 187, 219, 251

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN....23, 29, 33, 
35, 37, 63, 65, 67, 73, 77, 79, 83, 95, 101, 103, 
123, 141, 145, 149, 151, 155, 163, 167, 219, 
221, 235, 237, 245, 251

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN....23, 25, 27, 
63, 67, 69, 73, 85, 113, 215, 217, 239

FLAT WASHER D8X32 UNI 6593 ZN.....65
Flexible Exhaust Pipe.....69
FLEXIBLE HOSE.....151, 157
Flexible Hose.....147
Flexible Hose BM6K 1 1000 FL90 D.47FL180
D.47.....159

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 1/4 2200 Hole
D.12 FD 9/16"-18.....147

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 2650 FD FD
1 3/16"-12 ORFS.....117, 119

FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/2 2000 FD FD
13/16"-16.....155

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 2600 F90
FD13/16"-16.....225

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 2700 FD 1/2" BSP FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....87

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 900 F90 F90 13/16"-16
ORFS A 270‹.....129

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2'' Lg. 3000 FD - F90 1/2
BSP ORFS.....87

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2'' Lg. 3000 FD - FD 1/2
BSP ORFS.....87

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2'' Lg. 500 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....241

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 1700 F90 F90 9/16"-18
90°.....159

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 2400 FD BSP F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....147

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 700 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS.....161

FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/4 LG. 400 FD F90
9/16-18 ORFS.....241

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4'' Lg. 1400 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....161

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4'' Lg. 900 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS a 90°.....161

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4'' Lg. 3200 F90 - F90
1"3/16-12 ORFS 180°.....155

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 1300 FD BSP F90
11/16"-16 ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 LG.550 FD FD11/16-16
ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R2 (380 BAR ) X 3/4 LG.2800 FD
3/4 BSP FD 1"3/16.....155

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2000 FD FD 13/16"-16
ORFS.....121, 123

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2100 FD FD 13/16"-16
ORFS.....121, 123

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2500 FD BSP F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 800 FD 1/2 BSP F90
13/16 ORFS.....131, 135

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 950 FD 1/2" BSP F90
13/16-16 ORFS.....149, 151

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2400 FD -FD
13/16-16 ORFS.....155

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1000 FD F90 13/16
ORFS.....121, 123, 125, 127

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2600 FD BSP FD
13/16 ORFS.....131, 135

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.850 F90 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....131

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2'' Lg. 2300 FD - F45
13/16"-16 ORFS.....157

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1000 F90 F90 ORFS A
180°.....141

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1500 FD FD 9/16"-18
ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1700 F90 9/16"-18 F90
1/4 BSP 270°.....147

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 2300 FD BSP F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 3000 FD BSP FD
9/16"-18 ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 2600 FD - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....155

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.2400 F90 F90
9/16"-18 180°.....147

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4'' 450 Bar Lg. 800 FD -
F90 9/16"-18 ORFS.....159

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4 550 F90 F45 1 3/16"-12
A 90°.....155

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 2200 F90 BSP FD 11/16
ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 3200 F90 FD 11/16"-16
ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 700 FD 11/16-16 FD
11/16-16.....135, 137

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 1100 F90 F90 A90°
11/16-16 ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R2(2SC) 1/4 800 F45 F45
9/16"-18 ORFS A 90°.....147

Flexible Hose R4 X 1 2200 F90 FD 1" 7/16-12
ORFS.....159

Flexible Hose R4 X 1 3100 F45 FD 1" 7/16
ORFS.....157

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 1900 FD F90 1"
11/16-12 ORFS.....157

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 2600 FD FD 1"
11/16-12 ORFS.....159

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4'' Lg. 1500 FD - FD
1"11/16-12 ORFS.....155

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 1700 FD BSP F90 1
3/16"-12 ORFS.....155

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 1900 FD BSP FD 1
3/16"-12 ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 2000 FD BSP F90 ORFS
1 3/16"-12.....145

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 2300 FD BSP FD 1"3/16
ORFS.....155

Flexible Hose Shieldmaster/5000 1/2
12300.....183

Flexible HoseR1 X 1/2 500 FD FD
13/16"-16.....145

FLEYER CHAIN 3/4" - 6X6 - 259 ST...99, 101, 
103, 105

FLEYER CHAIN 3/4" - 6X6 - 293 ST...99, 103, 
105

FLOATING FORK.....109
Floating Fork Plate.....109
FLYWHEEL ASSY.....63
Foot Cylinder Pin.....239
Foot Cylinder Support.....239
Footstep Bearing.....29
Fork.....59
Fork Levelling Cylinder.....111
FORKS CE PLATE.....245
Frame.....23
Frame Cab.....77
Frame .....75
Front Outrigger Line - Only For
GTH-4016R.....177

Front Outrigger Line - Only For
GTH-4018R.....177

Front Pulley.....101

Part No. 57.0411.0056GT GTH-4016R_IIIA, GTH-4018R_IIIA 261

June 2018

Part Description Index (continued)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Telehandlers+GTH+4016R+IIIA+GTH+4018R+IIIA+Parts

